162. AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 
($1,160,000.00) TO FUND A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF THE 
ACQUISITION OF THE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 334, 
342, 343, 352, 353 AND 355 THAMES STREET IN GROTON AND 
AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS AND TEMPORARY 
NOTES OF THE CITY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$1,160,000.00 TO FINANCE SAID APPROPRIATION 

(INITIALLY APPROVED JUNE 5, 2006; 
FINALLY APPROVED JULY 3, 2006) 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

(a) The City of Groton appropriate ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,160,000) to fund a portion of the costs of the acquisition of 
the real property located at 334, 342, 343, 352, 353 and 355 Thames Street in Groton (the 
“Project”); the property located at 334, 342 and 352 Thames Street to be purchased by the 
City for such general municipal purposes as may later be authorized by the Mayor and